

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 4 and 6 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4329/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2004 in SA No.238/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

KRISHNA KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALUSHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 4 : Application for substitution of deceased Respondent No.8

on record with prayer for deleting the name of Respondent
No. 9(a)

I.A. No. 6 : Application for condonation of delay in filing the
substitution.

Date: 20/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Majithia,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.8 Let applications for substitution of deceased Respondent and condonation of delay in filing substitution application be considered at the time of hearing of the special leave petition.

the Let the name of Respondent No.9(a) be deleted at the risk of the petitioners.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master