

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3198 OF 2008

Krishna Kumar & Ors.

....Appellants

VERSUS

Lalushah & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Court Order dated 07.04.2008.

There are respondent nos. 1 to 5, 6(a) to 6(c), 7(a) to 7(b), 8(a) to 8(d), 9(a) to 9(e), 10, 11(a) to 11(e) and 12 to 16. Respondent nos. 1 to 3, 6(a) to 6(c), 7(a) to 7(b), 8(a) to 8(d), 9(b) to 9(e), 10, 11(a) to 11(e) and 12 to 16 have been served with notice at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. Name of respondent no. 9(a) has been deleted from the array of parties vide this Court's order deated 20.07.2006. Appeal against respondent nos. 4 and 5 has been dismissed on default vide this Court's order dated 02.07.2013.

Service is complete.

Counsel for the appellants has filed Statement of case but counsel for the appellants nor counsel for the respondents have filed statement of case.

Original records in this appeal has been received from the High Court and is available in this Registry for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with the Office Report.

Dated this the 19th day of November, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. **Mr. Prashant Kumar (Advocate)** 12, Lawyer's Chambers, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110 001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR